TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mike Nicholes, Inc.		06/28/2002	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADP ProfitPoint Group, Inc.					
Street Address:	100 SE Cleveland					
City:	Gresham					
State/Country:	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97080					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1471316	MNI
Registration Number:	1500736	MNI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: barbara.friedman@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Friedman, Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16900-0900 -MNI & DESIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Dougherty

Total Attachments: 2

source=MNInamechange#page1.tif source=MNInamechange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0320

900005901

JUN 28 2002 04:53 FR 00

TO 912122203929

P.02/02

	- L	Phore: (503) 986 Fax: (503) 375			Art	iicles of	nembnemA	i-Busiper		onal/Nonprefi	
	jistry Number:	Secretary of State Corporation Divider 255 Capitol St. NE. Salem. OR 97310) ph , \$ ulle 151	Check the appropriate B6R below: BUSINESSPROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 7) NONPROFIT CORPORATION (Concents only 1, 2, 1, 5, 5, 7)			JUL 0 1 2002 OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE				
10	tse Type or Print Le	gibly in Black Ink					<u></u> -				
1) Name of Corporation Prior to Amendment MIKE NICHOLES, INC.											
2)	STATE THE ARTICLE NUMBER (8) AND BET FORTH THE ARTICLES AR IT IS AMENDED TO RESID. (About a sequiral should recessary) ARTICLE 1 - TO CHANGE THE NAME TO: ADP Profit Point Group, Inc.										
3)		IAS ADDPTED ON: Indment was adopted		2012 te of adoption of eac							
	BUSINESSA	ROFESSIONAL CO	PEPORATION	IOKLY	NOMPROFIT CORPORATION ONLY						
ij	CHECK THE AFPRO	FRIATE STATEMENT	•		5)	CHECK TO	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT				
	Shereholder ection was required to edopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows:			Membership approval was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators.							
	MARK OF BANK	PRESE OF STREET STREET STREET STREET			Membarathy approval was required. The membarahip vote was as follows:						
						Cines(ex) ertiles m valo	Runter of Northing grides to Note:	Planter & wise artifol in to the	Harder of robes delet POR	Number of voting open AGAINST	
_	Shareholder ection The amendments shareholder action	was not required to was adopted by it	o adopt the a no board of di	mendment(s). rectors without							
_ _	action was not rec	ps not issued any s quired to adopt the a adopted by the in-	smendment(s). The							
5)	Execution Privited Name Robert J. Sing	er Pall	m	Signature				7 sse	stant	Secret	
- (۲)	CONTACT NAME Gerri Mirand	(r			PHONE NUMBER 356-8340				

CR113 (Rev. 05/01)

90'4

A00:01 50-85-00C WE TOTAL DOCK AT ## ABS: LI SO-fo-fut

FEES

HSTE: Flow may be pard with VASA or New MASS. The part furnishing employees along the materials on a top own about the year presenter.

TRADEMARKAGE.03 **

REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0321



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone; (503)986-2200 Fax: (503)378-4381 www.sos.state.or.us/corporation/corphp.htm Registry Number: 141714-17
Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

ADP PROFITPOINT GROUP, INC.
GERRI MIRANDO
NEWCO CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.
350 FIFTH AVE STE 6017
NEW YORK NY 10118-6099

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

If you have any questions regarding this acknowledgement, contact the Secretary of State, Corporation Division at (503)986-2200. Please refer to the registration number listed above. A copy of the filed documentation may be ordered for a fee of \$5.00. Submit your request to the address listed above or call (503)986-2317 with your Visa or MasterCard number.

DocumentARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Filed On 07/01/2002

Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

ADP PROFITPOINT GROUP, INC.

Principal Place of Business 100 SE CLEVELAND GRESHAM OR 97080

President
JAMES B BENSON
ONE ADP BLVD
ROSELAND NJ 07068-0233

Registered Agent

NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC. 3533 FAIRVIEW INDUSTRIAL DR SE SALEM OR 97302-1155

Secretary
JAMES B BENSON
ONE ADP BLVD
ROSELAND NJ 07068-0233

SALPOO ACK 07/01/2002

> TRADEMARK REFL: 002804 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 03/04/2004